In the General Assembly read three times and ratified this 28th

day of January, A. D. 1903.

Corporate name
changed.

Chapter 11.

AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER 202 OF THE PRIVATE
LAWS OF 1899.

The General Assembly of North Carolina do enact:

Section 1. That chapter two hundred and two (202) of the

Private Laws of 1899 be amended by striking out the words "Tlie

Commercial and Savings Bank" wherever they occur, and insert-

ing in lieu thereof the words "Goldsboro Savings and Trust Com-
pany."

Sec. 2. That this act shall take effect and be in force from and